
1st RACE. (C198) Post 11:45AM MAIDEN
Maiden Hurdle

PURSE $50,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 LAKER MAMBA (L) Morris, N Beswick, H 154
2 GOD IS LOVE (L) Garner, T O' Farrell, C 154
3 L'AVVOCATO (FR) (L) Neilson, K Boucher, M *149
4 ANZIO (L) Webb, S Edge, E **141
5 GETTLEMAN (L) Fisher, J Watters, G 148
6 READY FOR THE LADY E4 Kingsley, Jr., A Procter, F 154
7 MOONSHINE TIME (IRE) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 154
8 SIR JOHN MONASH (GB) (L) Young, L Bargary, J 148
9 WESTERLAND (GB) (L) Neilson, K Galligan, G 154
10 PRICE TALK (L) E8 Morris, N Dalton, B 154
Blinkers Off: God Is Love

10
2nd RACE. (C199) Post 12:20PM MAIDEN STARTER ALLOWANCE

Maiden Starter Hurdle
PURSE $30,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE OF $25,000 OR LESS.
1 EXTRA CRUNCHY (L) Garner, T Korrell, V *142
2 HASHTAG NO WONDER (L) Morris, N O' Farrell, C 154
3 NORTHERN RYE (L) Fisher, J Watters, G 148
4 GREYLOVER (L) Beecher, M Bargary, J 154
5 LOVE FOREVERAFTER (L) E3 Morris, N Dalton, B 141
6 RUTHENIAN (L) E0 Neilson, K Hendriks, P 154
7 CARLOUN (IRE) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 154
8 LITTLE G T (L) E4 Gomena, J Galligan, G 154
9 BIALYSTOCK (L) Young, L Procter, F 148
10 VANA BRIGHT E2 Boucher, L Boucher, M *136
Blinkers On: Hashtag No Wonder
Cheek Piece On: Greylover

10
3rd RACE. (C197) Post 12:55PM OVERNIGHT HANDICAP

Ratings Handicap Hurdle
$30,000

PURSE $30,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH ARE RATED 110 OR LOWER.
1 EVIE'S PRINCE (L) Morris, N Watters, G 157
2 RECENT REVELATIONS (IRE)(L) Hendriks, R Hendriks, P 157
3 WICKED WEST (IRE) (L) Wyatt, T Bargary, J 156
4 BOURBON DIVERSION (L) E7 Kingsley, Jr., A Korrell, V *142
5 AUCTION KINGDOM (L) E7 Morris, N O' Farrell, C 157
6 PROPHETS VOICE (IRE) (L) Hendriks, R Mulqueen, S 152
7 SOUTHPAW MIKE (L) E2 Dalton, K Dalton, B 158
Blinkers On: Evie's Prince; Recent Revelations (IRE); Wicked West (IRE)

7
4th RACE. (CX7) Post 1:30PM MAIDEN
PURSE $60,000 5 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 MISSION ARTEMIS S7 Boniface, K Albert, T 119
2 CAPTAIN EDDIE E7 Lightner, M McCarthy, T 119
3 ALL THE LUCK R4 Bowersock, M Allen, Jr., R 119
4 FLOATING SMOKEY S7 McGoey, M Villalobos, I 119
5 MI BAGO Munoz, C Ashton, G 119
6 FLY COMMANDER R4 Ochoa, G Sanchez, M 119
7 FANTASY FLYER Munoz, C Silvera, R 119
Blinkers On: Fly Commander

7
5th RACE. (C5) Post 2:02PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $40,000
PURSE $45,000 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 FLORINA R1 Gutierrez, F Vasquez, M 119
2 SEVILLA E0 Gutierrez, F Villalobos, I 119
3 INFERNO E5 McCutchen, J McCarthy, T 119
4 HEARTS FANTASY E10 Chapman, J Ashton, G 119
5 SHOW' EM NOLA S9 McGoey, M Saez, S 119
6 SUZIES PRIDE R9 Hester, L Fuentes, M 119
7 GO ISHLA E8 Rodriguez, A Hernandez, M 119
8 KUKU R1 Chapman, J Gallardo, A 119

8
6th RACE. (C4) Post 2:36PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
PURSE $55,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 PENEI Desormeaux, J Riquelme, J 119
2 GREY FLANNEL BOSS E7 Shuman, M Ruiz, J 119
3 CHADO R4 McCutchen, J McCarthy, T 119
4 TOM'S GOLD Jones, Jr., M Araujo, D 119
5 SEOUL'S HEART e10 Chapman, J Conner, T 119
6 PRINSIPITO Munoz, C Ashton, G 119
7 ARCTIC OUTBREAK Lawrence, II, J Sanchez, M 119
8 JUST FOR THE MONEY Nambo, C Boyce, F 119
9 FEAR THE FACTS E1 Cooney, S Curtis, B 119
Blinkers On: Just for the Money

9

7th RACE. (CX6) Post 3:08PM MAIDEN
PURSE $60,000 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 BRAVE WORDS R4 Zook, J Conner, T 119
2 THE BRIGADE E0 Casse, M Jaramillo, E 119
3 PYROMANIA R4 Desormeaux, J Riquelme, J 119
4 BATTLE ON R4 Stidham, M Curtis, B 119
5 RHYTHM 'N BLUES E0 Cibelli, J Barbosa, J 119
6 PATRICK'S PROMISE E7 Clement, C Sanchez, M 119
7 TKAC e10 Correas, IV, I Gallardo, A 119
8 TONY ECLIPSE Russell, B Toledo, J 119
9 MEISTERSINGER E0 Casse, M Ashton, G 119
Blinkers Off: Battle On

9
8th RACE. (CS2) Post 3:40PM CLAIMING $12,500
PURSE $28,000 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE
FEBRUARY 1.
1 BUCK WILD (L) E1 Aguirre, A Rojas, M **118
2 SLIPPIN JIMMY (L) R5 McCutchen, J Carrasco, V 125
3 ARTEMUS BRIDGE (L) R1 Acker, S Rocco, Jr., J 125
4 LIGHT FURY (L) E0 Crichton, R McCarthy, T 125
5 CAJUN'S MAGIC (L) R5 Rodriguez, A Hernandez, M 125
6 UNCLE ANDREW (L) E4 Dickey, K Riquelme, J 125
7 UNANIMOUS CONSENT (GB) (L) Binning, M Lewis, J 125
8 DAZZLING TRUTHS (L) McGoey, M Casique, U 125
9 POLAR WIND (L) Jones, Jr., M Araujo, D 125
10 VAN (L) DePasquale, K Gallardo, A 125
11 NAUTILUS (L) E10 Paterno, R Torres, J 125
Blinkers Off: Buck Wild

11-DIV
9th RACE. (CS3) Post 4:13PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000
PURSE $32,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 GREYGRAZIE E0 Huffman, J Jimenez, M 118
2 FRIEND FURH REAL (L) Godsey, K Ashton, G 118
3 CHICA MUSIC (L) E4 Ochoa, G Rojas, C 118
4 CHEYENNE SPRING (L) Libertini, J Fuentes, M 124
5 WHITE HEAT (L) E7 Boniface, K Karamanos, H 118
6 MAS VICTORIA Spc Munoz, C Conner, T 118
7 MISTYMORNINGSGIRL (L) McGoey, M Casique, U 118
8 TIA MAYIN (L) Salazar, M Berrugate, K *113
9 MIDNIGHT IN PRAGUE (L) Morris, N Sanchez, M 124

9-DIV
10th RACE. (C9) Post 4:43PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000
PURSE $40,000 1 1/8 Miles(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2023 - 2024 OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000.
(Condition Eligibility)
1 GRUNION (L) $25,000 Foley, B Curtis, B 123
2 CLINT MAROON (GB) (L) Bourke, L Cheminaud, V 123
3 TOLAGA BAY (L) $25,000 E4 Kingsley, Jr., A Ashton, G 123
4 SMALL FIELD R5 Huffman, J Fuentes, M 123
5 EL DE LARRY (L) Machado, A Ruiz, J 118
6 BODE'S MAKER (L) $25,000 S3 De Paz, H McCarthy, T 123
7 AJOURNEYTOFREEDOM (L) $25,000 Bourke, L Conner, T 123
8 BATI KING (L) $25,000 E4 Ochoa, G Sanchez, M 118
Cheek Piece Off: Ajourneytofreedom

8
11th RACE. (CS3) Post 5:15PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000
PURSE $32,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 VALLEY STAR (L) E7 Salazar, M Berrugate, K *113
2 CALADIUM (L) E0 Danner, K Gallardo, A 118
3 V INSPIRED (L1) E1 Godsey, K Ashton, G 118
4 SHIRLEY KNOT (L) E4 Allen, III, A Ruiz, J 118
5 MONSTER SUMMER (L) E5 Reynolds, J Karamanos, H 118
6 CHELLS GIRL (L) Jones, Jr., M Araujo, D 118
7 NEVER WALK ALONE (L) E0 Munoz, C Galvan, J 124
8 MEGEEZER Spc Huffman, J Fuentes, M 124
9 QUEEN VALENTINA (L) E10 Azpurua, Jr., E Villalobos, I 124
10 COUNTRY ECONOMICS (L) R4 Munoz, C Panaijo, J 118

10-DIV
12th RACE. (CS2) Post 5:47PM CLAIMING $12,500
PURSE $28,000 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE
FEBRUARY 1.
1 ELEVATED FOREVER (L) $12,500 R5 Garrido, R Leon, J 125
2 TIMELY PROSPECT (L) $12,500 E0 Russell, B Toledo, J 125
3 YOU MUST CHILL (L) $12,500 Davis, S Karamanos, H 125
4 LOWCOUNTRY $12,500 Boucher, L Chavez, A *120
5 XY TIME (L) Waived E0 Crichton, R Jaramillo, E 125
6 RECONVENE (L) $12,500 R1 Lawrence, II, J Sanchez, M 125
7 SPRITZER (L) $12,500 R1 Hester, L Riquelme, J 125
8 NOBLE CONQUEST (L) $12,500 E0 Allen, III, A Ruiz, J 125
9 E. P. MILTON (L) $12,500 E1 Cooney, S Curtis, B 125
10 NEW YORK PANTHER (L) $12,500 E7 Nunn, D Allen, Jr., R 125
11 MINT GAME (L) $12,500 Magana, J Silvera, R 125

11-DIV
Off Races: C1 - C2 - C3 - C6 - C7 - C8 - C10 - C11 - C12 - CS1 - CX4 - CX5 - CX8 -

CX9 - C200 - CX10 - CX11 - CX12

TENTH DAY
POST TIME: 11:45AM

COLONIAL DOWNS
www.colonialdowns.com

THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2024
Scratch: Thursday, August 1



Extra Races For Friday, August 2, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, July 26, 2024)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since July 2 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since July 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $16,000 In Last 5
Starts)

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 VA RESTRICTED CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since July 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 VA RESTRICTED CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since July 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $12,500 In Last 5
Starts)

SEVEN FURLONGS

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH(Turf)

JOCKEY & AGENT ADDITIONS/CHANGES: Please see the Colonial Downs
website for an updated jockeys list. Changes are too numerous to list on the
overnight.

SCRATCHES: All scratches MUST be in to the Stewards, NO LATER than
10:00am the day of the race.

TRAINERS: Horses coming to Colonial Downs from non HISA tracks, must have
60 days of medical records submitted, prior to entry, send to
Ada.caruthers@vrc.virginia.gov

The VHBPA is providing a shuttle for all horsemen from the point by the chute
to & from the paddock between every race.

OVERNIGHT CORRECTIONS: Trainers, please be sure to check the overnight
carefully each day, and call the racing office with any corrections NO LATER
THAN 12:00 noon the following day. Thank you.

TICKETS FOR HORSEMEN: For horsemen with horses in, please contact Vicki
Tomlinson (502) 636-4830 (direct line).

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS: Trainers, please be sure you have submitted your
Safety Agreement (page 1 & 2 in the Condition Book) signed by BOTH you and
your attending veterinarian, AND your certificate of Workers Compensation
Insurance, naming Colonial Downs as Certificate Holder. If you are unable to
provide your certificate, you must sign the Release and Assumption of Risk
Waiver available in the racing office or on the Colonial Downs website. The
documents must be received before you can start at Colonial.

WORKOUTS: Please be sure to read the workout rules carefully. Colonial
Downs requires an official work or race within 30 days. Thank you!

ATTENTION SHIPPERS: Unloading trailers in the barn area during training hours
endangers horsemen and horses already stabled. Please do not unload until
after training ends at 10am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All horses MUST be in their assigned stall for
Pre-Race Vet check 5 hours before first post. (6:45am Thursday August 1st;
11:30am Friday August 2nd; and 8:30am Saturday August 3rd) Be sure a
representative of your barn is there to meet the Vet.

PREFERENCES: It is the Trainer's responsibility to claim preferences, weight
allowances, penalties and parts of an entry. Preferences do not supersede the
conditions of a race or condition eligibility and MUST be claimed at the time of
entry.

SHUTTLE: Please contact Alan Fox in the racing office to reserve a spot on the
Fair Hill Shuttle. Reservations are 1st come 1st served and must be made by 2
p.m. the previous day. The shuttle is run by Hogan Horse Transportation, Brian
Hogan: (540) 270-1780 and Sara Hogan: (540) 222-4246.

HORSE HEALTH RECORD for CLAIMED HORSES: The previous trainer of a
claimed horse shall submit the completed Horse Health Record form. This form
must be delivered, emailed, or faxed to the racing secretary
(colonialdocs@yahoo.com) or fax# (804) 557-5498 by the trainer. The form
will be available in the racing office.

PADDOCK: If you can not be present to saddle your horse, you MUST: 1)
Arrange for another VRC licensed Trainer or Assistant to saddle, and 2)
Contact the Stewards with the name of the person saddling your horse.

STRIDESAFE: All starters at Colonial are wearing the StrideSAFE sensor.
These reports have been very helpful in identifying potential equine injuries
prior to becoming significant. Trainers, for questions or to register for access
to confidential data on horses in your care, please contact Greg Pachman at :
<g.pachman@gmail.com> or (404) 702-9752

TEXT ALERTS (Correction):
Text "colonial" (all lowercase) to (866) 806-4664 to receive text alerts and
updates during the race meeting.
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A R# PP
AJOURNEYTOFREEDOM
ALL THE LUCK
ANZIO
ARCTIC OUTBREAK
ARTEMUS BRIDGE
AUCTION KINGDOM

B R# PP
BATI KING
BATTLE ON
BIALYSTOCK
BODE'S MAKER
BOURBON DIVERSION
BRAVE WORDS
BUCK WILD

C R# PP
CAJUN'S MAGIC
CALADIUM
CAPTAIN EDDIE
CARLOUN (IRE)
CHADO
CHELLS GIRL
CHEYENNE SPRING
CHICA MUSIC
CLINT MAROON (GB)
COUNTRY ECONOMICS

D R# PP
DAZZLING TRUTHS

E R# PP
E. P. MILTON
EL DE LARRY
ELEVATED FOREVER
EVIE'S PRINCE
EXTRA CRUNCHY

F R# PP
FANTASY FLYER
FEAR THE FACTS
FLOATING SMOKEY
FLORINA
FLY COMMANDER
FRIEND FURH REAL

G R# PP
GETTLEMAN
GOD IS LOVE
GO ISHLA
GREY FLANNEL BOSS
GREYGRAZIE
GREYLOVER
GRUNION

H R# PP
HASHTAG NO WONDER
HEARTS FANTASY

I R# PP
INFERNO

J R# PP
JUST FOR THE MONEY

K R# PP
KUKU

L R# PP
L'AVVOCATO (FR)
LAKER MAMBA
LIGHT FURY
LITTLE G T
LOVE FOREVERAFTER
LOWCOUNTRY

M R# PP
MAS VICTORIA
MEGEEZER
MEISTERSINGER
MI BAGO
MIDNIGHT IN PRAGUE
MINT GAME
MISSION ARTEMIS
MISTYMORNINGSGIRL
MONSTER SUMMER
MOONSHINE TIME (IRE)

N R# PP
NAUTILUS
NEVER WALK ALONE
NEW YORK PANTHER
NOBLE CONQUEST
NORTHERN RYE

P R# PP
PATRICK'S PROMISE
PENEI
POLAR WIND
PRICE TALK
PRINSIPITO
PROPHETS VOICE (IRE)
PYROMANIA

Q R# PP
QUEEN VALENTINA

R R# PP
READY FOR THE LADY
RECENT REVELATIONS (IRE)
RECONVENE
RHYTHM 'N BLUES
RUTHENIAN

S R# PP
SEOUL'S HEART
SEVILLA
SHIRLEY KNOT
SHOW' EM NOLA
SIR JOHN MONASH (GB)
SLIPPIN JIMMY
SMALL FIELD
SOUTHPAW MIKE
SPRITZER
SUZIES PRIDE

T R# PP
THE BRIGADE
TIA MAYIN
TIMELY PROSPECT
TKAC
TOLAGA BAY
TOM'S GOLD
TONY ECLIPSE

U R# PP
UNANIMOUS CONSENT (GB)
UNCLE ANDREW

V R# PP
VALLEY STAR
VAN
VANA BRIGHT
V INSPIRED

W R# PP
WESTERLAND (GB)
WHITE HEAT
WICKED WEST (IRE)

X R# PP
XY TIME

Y R# PP
YOU MUST CHILL

In Today for

THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2024

109 In Body

0 Also Eligible

109 Total In Today

COLONIAL DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
TENTH DAY

THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2024


